#### 503788044 04/18/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3834690

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| ANINDA SENGUPTA       | 04/11/2016     |
| STEVEN GENE WOLFANGEL | 04/07/2016     |
| PHILIPPE LE MOUEL     | 04/07/2016     |
| DENNIS FUGLSANG       | 04/07/2016     |
| LIXIN TANG            | 04/07/2016     |
| SHERRY WANG           | 04/11/2016     |
| BO STERN              | 04/07/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION   |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 ORACLE PARKWAY, MAIL STOP 50P7 |  |
| City:           | REDWOOD CITY                       |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94065                              |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15099323 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-571-4000

**Email:** kswenson@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: EIGHTH FLOOR, TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 088325-0963670 (164800US) |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | RISTI A. SWENSON          |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kristi A. Swenson/       |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/18/2016                |  |

PATENT 503788044 REEL: 038307 FRAME: 0671

| Total Attachments: 8     |  |
|--------------------------|--|
| source=ASSGNMT#page1.tif |  |
| source=ASSGNMT#page2.tif |  |
| source=ASSGNMT#page3.tif |  |
| source=ASSGNMT#page4.tif |  |
| source=ASSGNMT#page5.tif |  |
| source=ASSGNMT#page6.tif |  |
| source=ASSGNMT#page7.tif |  |
| source=ASSGNMT#page8.tif |  |

PATENT REEL: 038307 FRAME: 0672

| Attorney Docket No. 088. | 325-0963670 (164800US) |
|--------------------------|------------------------|
| IIS Application No:      | 15/099,323             |

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

| W  | /L | I | $\mathbf{L}$ | D  | E   | ٨             | C  |    |
|----|----|---|--------------|----|-----|---------------|----|----|
| ٧v |    | E | 1.           | 11 | 1 7 | $\overline{}$ | L) | ı. |

Aninda Sengupta, 624 Dory Lane, Redwood City, CA 94065

Steven Gene Wolfangel, 5133 Kings Park Drive, St. Louis, MO 63129

Philippe Le Mouel, 7710 Ravenna Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115

Dennis Fuglsang, 1164 Chavaniac Drive, Ballwin, MO 63011

Lixin Tang, 1926 E. Linfield Street, Glendora, CA 91740

Sherry Weng, 1122 Volante Drive, Arcadia, CA 91007

Bo Stern, 801 Church Street, #1238, Mountain View, CA 94041

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery and/or invention entitled:

### AUTOMATIC TARGETED SYSTEM SUSPENSION BASED UPON DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM FAILURE DETECTION

|             | for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on |
|-------------|--|
|             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| $\boxtimes$ | for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on    |
|             | <u>April 14, 2016</u> , under Application No. <u>15/099,323</u> , and              |

#### WHEREAS:

Oracle International Corporation, a corporation of California, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 5OP7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

and which, together with its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

Oracle Matter No. ORA150586-US-NP

Attorney Docket No. 088325-0963670 (164800US) U.S. Application No.: 15/099,323

to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE communicate to the ASSIGNEE as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts of the said applications shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, reexaminations, or reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the prosecuting law firm to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

**Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:** 

(1)Aninda Sengupta

Date: 4/11/2616

# Attorney Docket No. 088325-0963670 (164800US) U.S. Application No.: 15/099,323

| Steven Gene Wolfangel | _ Date: <u>7/7/2016</u> |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| Philippe Le Mouel     | Date:                   |
| Dennis Fuglsang       | _ Date:                 |
| Lixin Tang            | Date:                   |
| Sherry Weng           | Date:                   |
| Bo Stern              | Date:                   |

# 

| Steven Gene Wolfangel | Date:          |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Philippe Le Montel    | Date: 4/7/2016 |
| Dennis Fuglsang       | Date:          |
| Lixin Tang            | Date:          |
| Sherry Weng           | Date:          |
| Bo Stern              | Date:          |

Attorney Docket No. 088325-0963670 (164800US) U.S. Application No.: 15/099,323

| G. G. W. 10. 1        | Date:          |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Steven Gene Wolfangel |                |
| Philippe Le Mouel     | Date:          |
| Dennis Fuglsang       | Date: 4/1/2016 |
| Lixin Tang            | Date:          |
| Sherry Weng           | Date:          |
| Bo Stern              | Date:          |

Attorney Docket No. 088325-0963670 (164800US) U.S. Application No.: \_ 15/099,323 \_\_\_\_\_

| (2) | Steven Gene Wolfangel | Date:              | _        |
|-----|-----------------------|--------------------|----------|
| (3) | Philippe Le Mouel     | Date:              |          |
| (4) | Dennis Fuglsang       | Date:              | _        |
| (5) | Lixin Tang            | Date: Apr - 7 - 20 | <u>E</u> |
| (6) | Sherry Weng           | Date:              | _        |
| (7) | Bo Stern              | Date:              | _        |

Attorney Docket No. 088325-0963670 (164800US) U.S. Application No.: 15/099,323

| (2)      | Steven Gene Wolfangel | Date: _ | <del></del> |
|----------|-----------------------|---------|-------------|
| (3)      | Philippe Le Mouel     | Date: _ |             |
| (4)      | Dennis Fuglsang       | Date: _ |             |
| (5)      | Lixin Tang            | Date: _ |             |
| (6)<br>L | Sherry Weng           | Date: _ | 04/11/2016  |
| (7)      |                       | Date:   |             |

Bo Stern

Attorney Docket No. 088325-0963670 (164800US) U.S. Application No. <u>15/099,323</u>

| (2) | Steven Gene Wolfangel | Date:          |   |
|-----|-----------------------|----------------|---|
| (3) | Philippe Le Mouel     | Date:          |   |
| (4) | Dennis Fuglsang       | Date:          |   |
| (5) | Lixin Tang            | Date:          |   |
| (6) | Sherry Weng           | Date:          |   |
| (7) | JoSta<br>Bo Stern     | Date: 4/7-20/4 | • |

15/069,323